REALOCATION OF 1/5 OF FUNDS FROM SACKVILLE ROAD CONSTRUCTION

Mover: Matthew Shoemaker Seconder: Marchy Bruni

WHEREAS the Council of the City of Sault Ste. Marie deferred the Official Plan amendment for the Sackville Road Extension, and

WHEREAS the 2017 Capital Budget included an allocation for the construction of the Sackville Road extension; and

WHEREAS it was clearly Council's wish to defer the program for at least 1 year;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT \$820,000 of the funds allocated to the construction of the Sackville Road extension be re-allocated in 2017 to pothole repair and resurfacing as approved by Council in a future recommendation from staff.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that staff bring forward recommendations on the allocation of the balance of the funds from the Sackville Road extension.